

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.514 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

BOMBAY NATURAL HISTORY SOC. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned For the present, issue notice to respondent nos.1 and

counsel accepts notice on behalf of the said respondents. Copy of the petition be supplied during

the course of the day.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed

within one week thereafter.

List after three weeks.

V.P. Tyagi)
tant Registrar

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(
Assis