

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 50 OF 2008

BOMBAY NATURAL HISTORY STY.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction/stay and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 109 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 179-180 of 2009

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 414-417 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

WP(C) 109/08 Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

TP(C) 179-180/09 & Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
414-417/08

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

-2-

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
For Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sayay,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sonam P. Wangdi, AG
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathura, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr . B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Kotiswar, AG, Manipur
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

NCT of Delhi Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
For Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

-3-

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Salini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.

TP(C) 179-180/09Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

& 414-417/08

Ms. Shomona Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.

For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the transfer petitions on 4.8.2009.

Impleading applications be posted along with the
main matter.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master