

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11408-11409/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in MP No. 1/2008 & WP No. 4533/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.SAMBASIVAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.MOhan Parasaran, ASG
Ms.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post along with W.P.(C)No.50/2008 etc.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master