

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)/XII/XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 50/2008

WILDLIFE TRUST OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for direction/stay and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 514/2006
(With Office Report)W.P. (C) No. 109/2008
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from
filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and permission to file addl.
documents and Office Report)S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 11408-11409/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)T.C. (C) No. 85/2011
(With Office Report)T.C. (C) No. 87/2011
(With Office Report)T.C. (C) No. 39/2015
(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s)
for may refer to remarks and Office Report)T.C. (C) No. 41/2015
(With Office Report)T.C. (C) No. 59/2015
(With Office Report)T.C. (C) No. 103/2015
(With Office Report)T.C. (C) No. 132/2015
(With Office Report)T.C. (C) No. 3/2016
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Avtar Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Wildlife Trust Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
 Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
 Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.
 Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
 Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
 Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
 Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

State of Chattisgarh Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Ms. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.
Mr. B. Kaushbansi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

State of Odisha Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

State of HP Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

State of Tripura/
Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.

State of Arunachal
Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

A&N Administration Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

State of MP Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Purna Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Nikita, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 109/2008 started his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part heard.

List the matters on Friday, 29th January, 2016 at 2.00 p.m as part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER