

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,ASG
Mr. S. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.(NP)
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. T.Gopal,Adv.
Ms. Ghomona Khanna,Adv.
Mr. K. Parmeshwar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Av.
Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.
Mr. Harish Kr.Khinchi,Adv.
Mr. C.S. Makkar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Raja,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Sahana Manjesh,Adv.

For Tamil Nadu Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Sr.Adv.(NP)
Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel,Adv.

For Punjab Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta,AAG
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi,Adv.

3

For Telangana Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh,Adv.

For West Bengal Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms. R.R. Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul,Adv.

For Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.
Ms. B. Khushbansi,Adv.
Mr. Niranjan S.Adv.
M. Z.H. Isaac Haiding,Adv.

For Goa Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni,AG (Goa)
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Bhumes,Adv.

For Jharkhand Mr. R.K. Ojha,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Jha,Adv.

For U.T. of Andaman & Nicobar Admn. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira,Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Akash Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Meghsham S. Bhangle, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

4

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

For Puducherry Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Aruputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Aruputham, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
M/s Aruputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Maharashtra Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

For Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Advitiya Awasti, Adv.

For Haryana Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Mr. Mishal Vij,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visan,Adv.

For H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Sr.AAG
Ms. Pragai Neekhara,Adv.

For Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho,Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Singh,Adv.

5

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari,Adv.
Mr. K.V.L. Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nitya Ramakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Trideep Pais,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Trideep Pais,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

6

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

I.A.No. 8 Mr. Trideep Pais,Adv.

(For Impleadment) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment in W.P.(C)No. 109 of
2008 is dismissed.

List the matters on 6th September, 2016.

In the meantime, Respondent No. 8 in T.C.(C)No.59
of 2015 is permitted to file counter affidavit.

From the Office Report, it appears that 11 States
have not filed affidavit in terms of the Court's order
dated 29.01.2016. Insofar as State of Tamil Nadu is
concerned, it is already recorded in the order dated
29.01.2016 that it has the justification for not filing
the affidavit. Insofar as other States are concerned, we
deem it appropriate to give two more weeks time to file
necessary affidavit.

[MADHU BALA]
COURT MASTER

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER