

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 9/2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 109/2008

WILDLIFE FIRST &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of parties in the array of parties and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

MR. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Manoria, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.

MR. Sandeep Jha,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho,AAG

Ms. K.Enatoli Sema,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.Luikang Michael,Adv.

Mr. Rlix Gangmei,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Aruputham,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joseph,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. is allowed.

The name of Respondent No. 1 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master