

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 50/2008
WILDLIFE TRUST OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 109/2008

W.P.(C) No. 514/2006

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 85/2011

T.C.(C) No. 87/2011

T.C.(C) No. 39/2015

T.C.(C) No. 41/2015

T.C.(C) No. 59/2015

T.C.(C) No. 103/2015

T.C.(C) No. 132/2015

T.C.(C) No. 3/2016

Date : 27/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shibani Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surinder D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Meghsham S. Bhangle, Adv.

Mr. Sreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

UOI Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Ms. Jeniffer R. Xavier, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

A&N Administration Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

State of A.P. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
State of Assam Mr. Debojit Bonkokati, Adv.
State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Jain, Adv.

3

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
State of Chattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
State of Goa Mr. Anshuman Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, Adv.
State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
State of Haryana Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Arun Tewatia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
State of HP Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
State of Jharkhand Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.
State of Karnataka Mr. Joseph Aristotle S, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.
State of Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. L. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.
State of Kerala Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
State of MP Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
State of Maharashtra Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

4

State of Mizoram Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Bapu, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
State of Nagaland Mr. Z.H. Issac Haiding, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
State of Odisha Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
State of Punjab Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Govt. of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasa, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
State of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.
State of Tamil Nadu Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Nithya Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
State of Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
State of UP Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.
State of WB Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Chanchal Ganguly, Adv.
St. of J & K Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

5

Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Praneeta Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Richa Relhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Joseph, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. A.K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Rai, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaisagar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, learned Additional solicitor
General started his submission at 11.40 a.m. and was on his

6

legs till the Court rose for the day. The matters remained
part heard.

List the matters tomorrow the 28 th

March, 2017 as part

heard.

(O.P. SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER