

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 109/2008

WILDLIFE FIRST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 5/2014, 1/2008, 6/2014, 2/2008, 7/2015, 69409/2018, 75108/2018,
75127/2018, 88926/2018)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 3/2016 (XVI-A)

W.P.(C) No. 50/2008 (PIL-W)
(FOR ON IA 1/2008)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 53871/2018)

FOR [I/A FOR WAIVER OF COSTS FILED BY THE STATE OF KERALA] ON IA
61560/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 68563/2018)

T.C.(C) No. 39/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 41/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 59/2015 (XVI-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11408-11409/2009 (XII)

T.C.(C) No. 103/2015 (XVI-A)

W.P.(C) No. 514/2006 (PIL-W)

T.C.(C) No. 132/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 85/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 87/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 12/2018 (XVI-A)

Date : 12-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

**Counsel for the
parties**

**Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parasharan, Adv.
Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.**

**Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.**

**Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.
Ms. Leelawati, Adv.**

**Mr. P. S. Narasimha, ASG
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Adv.**

**Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.**

**Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Adv.**

**Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, Adv.
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.**

**Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Gupta, Adv.**

**Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.**

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Makhijani, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, AAG, H.P.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Barkakati, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv.

Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.
Mr. Tusharika Mattoo, Adv.
Mr. N .K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Ranjan Shonkar, Adv.
Ms. Anu,
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasaam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Narayan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Siddant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Navkiran Bolay, Adv.

Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Arjun Vinod Bobde, Adv.
Mrs. Shagun Seth, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Satyedra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.

Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.

For PLR Chambers

Mr. Mirnal Kanthi Mondal, Adv.

Mr. K V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter in the last week of January, 2019.

Compliance report be filed within three weeks from today. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), he is free to file a chart as to the compliance that has been reported by various State Governments.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER**