

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 63892/2019, 63893/2019 and 63894/2019 in Writ Petition(s)
(Civil) No(s). 109/2008

WILDLIFE FIRST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For Intervention, permission to appear and argue in person and
stay)

Date : 16-04-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

For applicant Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, In-person (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 23.04.2019 before the appropriate Bench as
per the roster.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER