

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 207855/2024 In Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).109/2008

WILDLIFE FIRST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]

Date : 22-01-2025 This I.A. was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahendra Vyas, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. P. George Giri, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 02.04.2025.

I.A.No.207855/2024 stands disposed of accordingly.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**