

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).109/2008

WILDLIFE FIRST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 04-08-2025 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahendra Vyas, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. P.K. Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 14.10.2025.
2. Tag with T.C. No.41/2015, T.C. No.59/2015, T.C. No.39/2015 and T.C. No.3/2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR